

Government of West Bengal West Bengal Health Recruitment Board

Benfish Tower (1st, 2nd&3rd Floor), GN- 31, Sector- V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata- 700091 Tel.(off): +91 33 23570085 Fax: +91 33 2357 0080 E-mail: wbhealthrecruitmentboard@gmail.com, Website: www.hrb.wb.gov.in



Date: 21/11/2023

HFW-53024/33/2023-HRB SEC-Dept. of H&FW I/454415/2023

Memo No: 1902/HFW-53024/33/2023-HRB SEC-Dept. of H&FW

NOTICE

Due to some technical issues, the website of West Bengal Health Recruitment Board at the domain www.wbhrb.in could not be accessed since 25th October, 2023. Now, it is hereby notified that the website of West Bengal Health Recruitment Board has been made operational through the following domain address:

www.hrb.wb.gov.in

Henceforth, for all official purpose, only <u>www.hrb.wb.gov.in</u> may be referred, as the official website of West Bengal Health Recruitment Board.

Moreover, it has been come to the notice that a website at the domain address https://wbshfws.org/ can be found in the name of West Bengal Health Recruitment Board. This spurious site, contains various information, like Advertisements, Notices, Results of various recruitment process, taken up by the West Bengal Health Recruitment Board in the past, including the logo and it appears that the information, contained in original website of WBHRB, have been used in this site, in completely unauthorized manner. Complaint has already been lodged against this website, with the appropriate authority.

In this regard, all concerned are hereby advised not to follow the website https://wbshfws.org/ as it is not genuine.

Dated: 21/11/2023

Sd/-Secretary & Controller of Examinations West Bengal Health Recruitment Board